
Amendment to Project Agreement

NW Straits Marine Cons Found 16-1306R

Seahorse Siesta Barge Removal

Project Sponsor: Project Number:

Project Title: Amendment Number: 5

Amendment Type:

Cost Change

This cost change will add $10,000 of returned ESRP funds (oldest available funds) to help cover the project cost 

overrun that was partially addressed through Amendment #4. This $10,000 cost increase is just a portion of the 

approved $100,000 ESRP cost increase. The remaining $90,000 is expected to become available through 

returned ESRP project funds in the near future.

Amendment Description:

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows : 

New AmountOld Amount

Amount % %Amount

RCO - ESRP $46,815.00 $56,815.00  5.83%  6.99%

RCO - PSAR $454,028.00 $454,028.00  56.55%  55.86%

RCO - SALMON FED PROJ $218,000.00 $218,000.00  27.15%  26.82%

Project Sponsor $84,000.00  10.46% $84,000.00  10.33%

Total Project Cost $802,843.00  100% $812,843.00  100%

Admin Limit

A&E Limit

$0.00  0.00% $0.00  0.00%

$68,909.64  10.00% $69,818.73  10.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall 

remain in full force and effect.  In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment .

Kaleen Cottingham

State Of Washington

Recreation and Conservation Office

NW Straits Marine Conservation Foundation

BY: BY:

AGENCY:

TITLE:

DATE:

TITLE:

DATE:

Director

Pre-approved as to form:

BY: /S/

AMENAGR1.RPT

General Fund - Federal RCW 77.85, WAC 420

PSAR Project Cost Change Amendment

  For

Don Hunger (Mar 12, 2021 09:13 PST)

Executive Director

Mar 12, 2021

Don Hunger
Scott Robinson (Mar 12, 2021 09:14 PST)

Mar 12, 2021

https://wastaterco.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAIV-nyrCqlNFx8C18Y_rTxPJoJIffcn7G
https://adobecancelledaccountschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAIV-nyrCqlNFx8C18Y_rTxPJoJIffcn7G


NW Straits Marine Cons Found 16-1306R

Seahorse Siesta Barge Removal

Project Sponsor: Project Number:

Project Title: Amendment Number: 5

Assistant Attorney General

AMENAGR1.RPT

General Fund - Federal RCW 77.85, WAC 420

PSAR Project Cost Change Amendment



16-1306 Amendment #5 - Cost Change
Final Audit Report 2021-03-12

Created: 2021-03-11

By: Kendall Barrameda (kendall.barrameda@rco.wa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAIV-nyrCqlNFx8C18Y_rTxPJoJIffcn7G

"16-1306 Amendment #5 - Cost Change" History
Document created by Kendall Barrameda (kendall.barrameda@rco.wa.gov)
2021-03-11 - 9:54:53 PM GMT- IP address: 73.239.225.155

Document emailed to Don Hunger (don@nwstraitsfoundation.org) for signature
2021-03-11 - 9:56:09 PM GMT

Email viewed by Don Hunger (don@nwstraitsfoundation.org)
2021-03-11 - 11:21:26 PM GMT- IP address: 67.183.241.193

Document e-signed by Don Hunger (don@nwstraitsfoundation.org)
Signature Date: 2021-03-12 - 5:13:55 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 67.183.241.193

Document emailed to Scott Robinson (scott.robinson@rco.wa.gov) for signature
2021-03-12 - 5:13:57 PM GMT

Email viewed by Scott Robinson (scott.robinson@rco.wa.gov)
2021-03-12 - 5:14:36 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Scott Robinson (scott.robinson@rco.wa.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-03-12 - 5:14:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.238.202.135

Document emailed to Kendall Barrameda (kendall.barrameda@rco.wa.gov) for approval
2021-03-12 - 5:14:50 PM GMT

Email viewed by Kendall Barrameda (kendall.barrameda@rco.wa.gov)
2021-03-12 - 5:20:25 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document approved by Kendall Barrameda (kendall.barrameda@rco.wa.gov)
Approval Date: 2021-03-12 - 5:20:34 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 198.238.202.220

Document emailed to mark jarasitis (mark.jarasitis@rco.wa.gov) for acceptance
2021-03-12 - 5:20:36 PM GMT



Email viewed by mark jarasitis (mark.jarasitis@rco.wa.gov)
2021-03-12 - 5:21:02 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document accepted by mark jarasitis (mark.jarasitis@rco.wa.gov)
Acceptance Date: 2021-03-12 - 5:21:22 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 67.168.6.118

Agreement completed.
2021-03-12 - 5:21:22 PM GMT


		2021-03-12T09:21:26-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




